

AGX GROUP BERHAD (Registration No. 201901042663 (1351993-K)) (Incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act 2016)

Unit 1A-C, 2nd Floor, Jalan USJ 10/1A Pusat Perniagaan USJ 10 47610 UEP Subang Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia

(603) 8023 1311 Tel Email agx.hq@agxlogistics.com Website www.agxlogistics.com

AG

• MALAYSIA • SINGAPORE • PHILIPPINES • KOREA • MYANMAR • CAMBODIA

LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS WITH WORLDWIDE CONNECTIONS

AGX GROUP BERHAD

Ρ

R

0

S

D

m

0

-

C

S



AGX GROUP BERHAD (REGISTRATION NO. 201901042663 (1351993-K)) (INCORPORATED IN MALAYSIA UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT 2016)



INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING ("IPO") IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE LISTING OF AGX GROUP BERHAD ("AGB" OR "COMPANY") ON THE ACE MARKET OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("BURSA SECURITIES") COMPRISING:

- (I) PUBLIC ISSUE OF 96,500,000 NEW ORDINARY SHARES IN AGB ("SHARE(S)") ("ISSUE SHARE(S)") IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:
 - 21,650,000 ISSUE SHARES FOR APPLICATION BY THE MALAYSIAN PUBLIC:
 - 6,320,000 ISSUE SHARES FOR APPLICATION BY THE ELIGIBLE DIRECTORS AND EMPLOYEES OF OUR GROUP; AND
 - 68,530,000 ISSUE SHARES BY WAY OF PRIVATE PLACEMENT TO SELECTED INVESTORS; AND
- (II) OFFER FOR SALE OF 30,000,000 EXISTING ORDINARY SHARES IN AGB ("OFFER SHARE(S)") BY WAY OF PRIVATE PLACEMENT TO SELECTED INVESTORS,

AT AN ISSUE/ OFFER PRICE OF RM0.35 PER ISSUE SHARE/ OFFER SHARE PAYABLE IN FULL UPON APPLICATION.

Principal Adviser, Sponsor, Underwriter and Placement Agent



TA SECURITIES HOLDINGS BERHAD (REGISTRATION NO. 197301001467 (14948-M)) (A PARTICIPATING ORGANISATION OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD)

PROSPECTUS

DATED 16 JANUARY 2024

 Air Freight Sea Freight • Aerospace Logistics Land Transportation Warehousing, Storage & Distribution

INVESTORS ARE ADVISED TO READ AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THIS PROSPECTUS. IF IN DOUBT, PLEASE CONSULT A PROFESSIONAL ADVISER.

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING RISK FACTORS WHICH SHOULD BE CONSIDERED BY PROSPECTIVE INVESTORS, SEE "RISK FACTORS" COMMENCING ON PAGE XXX.

NO SECURITIES WILL BE ALLOTTED OR ISSUED BASED ON THIS PROSPECTUS AFTER 6 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THIS PROSPECTUS

THIS PROSPECTUS HAS BEEN REGISTERED BY BURSA SECURITIES. THE APPROVAL OF OUR IPO BY BURSA SECURITIES AND REGISTRATION OF THIS PROSPECTUS SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO INDICATE THAT BURSA SECURITIES RECOMMENDS THE OFFERING OR ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF ANY STATEMENT MADE, OPINION EXPRESSED OR REPORT CONTAINED IN THIS PROSPECTUS. BURSA SECURITIES HAS NOT, IN ANY WAY, CONSIDERED THE MERITS OF THE SECURITIES BEING OFFERED FOR INVESTMENT.

BURSA SECURITIES IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY NON-DISCLOSURE ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY AND TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENTS OF THIS PROSPECTUS. MAKES NO REPRESENTATION AS TO ITS ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS, AND EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS YOU MAY SUFFER ARISING FROM OR IN RELIANCE UPON THE WHOLE OR ANY PART OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS PROSPECTUS.

THE ACE MARKET OF BURSA SECURITIES ("ACE MARKET") IS AN ALTERNATIVE MARKET DESIGNED PRIMARILY FOR EMERGING CORPORATIONS THAT MAY CARRY HIGHER INVESTMENT RISK WHEN COMPARED WITH LARGER OR MORE ESTABLISHED CORPORATIONS LISTED ON THE MAIN MARKET OF BURSA SECURITIES. THERE IS ALSO NO ASSURANCE THAT THERE WILL BE A LIOUID MARKET IN THE SHARES OR UNITS OF SHARES TRADED ON THE ACE MARKET. YOU SHOULD BE AWARE OF THE RISKS OF INVESTING IN SUCH CORPORATIONS AND SHOULD MAKE THE DECISION TO INVEST ONLY AFTER CAREFUL CONSIDERATION.

THE ISSUE, OFFER OR INVITATION FOR THE OFFERING IS A PROPOSAL NOT REQUIRING APPROVAL, AUTHORISATION OR RECOGNITION OF THE SECURITIES COMMISSION MALAYSIA UNDER SECTION 212(8) OF THE CAPITAL MARKETS AND SERVICES ACT 2007.